
Redeemer Ancas. (CAN) (0-2) -vs- Roberts Wesleyan (2-9,0-2 ECC)
01/05/26 at Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY

 
 

 
 
Redeemer Ancas. (CAN) 61

Roberts Wesleyan 70

Date: 01/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Voller Athletic Center, Rochester, NY
Referees: Aaron Kinsey, Olivia Lewis, Todd Fettes

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Redeemer Ancas. (CAN) 24 37 61
Roberts Wesleyan 36 34 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Barbosa,Thomaz * 29 8-14 3-5 5-9 2-8 10 0 6 10 0 4 24
13 Della Foresta,Jeremiah * 27 5-15 4-11 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 14
24 Pavlik,Adam * 30 4-7 0-0 0-5 2-3 5 3 0 3 0 2 8
21 Fazelipour,Armeen * 22 1-6 0-4 1-2 2-5 7 5 1 6 0 1 3
16 Thackwray,Jackson * 24 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 1 0
03 Arnold,Cole 19 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
10 Usuomon,Jason 18 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 0 5
23 Storie,Ty 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 1 0 0 0
22 Nirula,Jack 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mannella,Robert 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 9-28 6-17 15-33 48 16 15 29 0 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00% 2-7   28.57% 4-9   44.44%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 7-21   33.33% 2-8   25.00%
Total 23-57   40.4% 9-28   32.1% 6-17   35.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lee,Jaden * 27 6-13 4-9 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 3 2 2 16
01 Brown,Jordan * 34 5-14 0-6 1-1 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 3 11
08 Carter,Keonjay * 27 3-8 0-4 4-5 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 5 10
10 Kleitz,Trey * 25 3-7 0-4 2-5 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 4 8
11 Hicks,Zach * 23 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 1 3 0 4
12 Battle,Jaden 27 5-13 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 12
05 Woods,Collin 16 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 2 0 1 9
20 Joseph,Jonald 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 4 3 1 2 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 7-36 7-11 8-26 34 15 15 15 7 17 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35   40.00% 4-21   19.05% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 14-32   43.75% 3-15   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 28-67   41.8% 7-36   19.4% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Ancas. (CAN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
19:44 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 19:37

19:13 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(in the paint) 19:04 2-0 V 2

18:55 TURNOVER  by KLEITZ,TREY
MISS LAYUP by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI(in the paint) 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by LEE,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PAVLIK,ADAM 18:34

18:08 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ,TREY

17:46 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 17:18
17:18 STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY
17:15 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEONJAY

SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 17:10
SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE 17:10
SUB IN by STORIE,TY 17:10
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 17:10
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEONJAY
16:42 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 16:19 4-6 H 2

16:08 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
MISS LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(in the paint) 16:06

16:06 BLOCK  by LEE,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 15:58
REBOUND OFF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,COLE 15:56 6-6
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
FOUL  by PAVLIK,ADAM 15:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:43 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY
15:43 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY
15:43 SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY
15:43 SUB IN by BATTLE,JADEN
15:42 SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY
15:42 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN

SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 15:33
SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON 15:33
GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLD,COLE 15:12 8-8

15:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:51 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
14:51 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONALD

SUB OUT by PAVLIK,ADAM 14:42
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 14:42
FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 14:42

14:31 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN

SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 14:26



SUB IN by PAVLIK,ADAM 14:26
GOOD LAYUP by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 14:26 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --

13:49 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN
STEAL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 13:49

13:30 FOUL  by BATTLE,JADEN
MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 13:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:30 SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN
13:30 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JADEN
13:30 SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY
13:30 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON 13:30
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 13:30
GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 13:30 11-11
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 13:30
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 13:30

13:16 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --
TURNOVER  by STORIE,TY 12:58

12:57 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDAN

12:51 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --

12:32 FOUL  by HICKS,ZACH
12:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
12:32 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONALD
12:32 SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY
12:32 SUB IN by BATTLE,JADEN

SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 12:32
SUB OUT by STORIE,TY 12:32
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 12:32
SUB IN by MANNELLA,ROBERT 12:32
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,COLE 12:17
REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,COLE --
SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 12:12
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 12:12
MISS LAYUP by ARNOLD,COLE(in the paint) 12:09

12:09 BLOCK  by HICKS,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JADEN

12:00 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by PAVLIK,ADAM --
FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 11:37
TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37

11:31 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 11:29
11:15 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 10:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH

10:42 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI --
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,COLE 10:34
SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 10:34
GOOD 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 10:32 14-15 H 1

10:30 FOUL  by CARTER,KEONJAY
10:27 SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN
10:27 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 10:27 15-15
10:12 15-17 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 10:00



SUB OUT by MANNELLA,ROBERT 10:00
SUB IN by STORIE,TY 10:00
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by KLEITZ,TREY
09:16 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 08:56 17-19 H 2
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --

08:56 FOUL  by BATTLE,JADEN
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 08:56
SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 08:56
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 08:56
SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE 08:56
SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON 08:56
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 08:56
MISS FT by PAVLIK,ADAM 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,JADEN
08:46 MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY

REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON --
MISS LAYUP by USUOMON,JASON(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH
08:15 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by KLEITZ,TREY
07:53 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint)
07:53 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN(in the paint) 07:50 19-23 H 4
07:49 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by BROWN,JORDAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22

07:22 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
07:22 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JADEN
07:22 SUB IN by LEE,JADEN
07:22 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONALD
07:10 19-25 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLEITZ,TREY
MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,COLE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEONJAY
FOUL  by PAVLIK,ADAM 06:46

06:36 MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY
REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON --

06:15 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JONALD
MISS FT by PAVLIK,ADAM 06:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PAVLIK,ADAM 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
FOUL  by ARNOLD,COLE 06:00

05:56 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by KLEITZ,TREY
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,COLE 05:56
SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON 05:56
SUB OUT by STORIE,TY 05:56
SUB OUT by PAVLIK,ADAM 05:56
SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 05:56
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 05:56
SUB IN by MANNELLA,ROBERT 05:56
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 05:56

05:56 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by KLEITZ,TREY
MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 05:48



-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 05:47
SUB OUT by MANNELLA,ROBERT 05:47
SUB IN by NIRULA,JACK 05:47
SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 05:47
SUB IN by PAVLIK,ADAM 05:47

05:35 MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
MISS JUMPER by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN
05:21 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEONJAY

STEAL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 05:21
MISS LAYUP by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
04:57 MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --
FOUL  by PAVLIK,ADAM 04:44
TURNOVER  by PAVLIK,ADAM 04:44

04:43 SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY
04:43 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONALD
04:43 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN
04:43 SUB IN by BATTLE,JADEN
04:20 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
04:14 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 04:14 20-27 H 7
GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 04:14 21-27 H 6

04:01 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 03:32 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
FOUL  by NIRULA,JACK 03:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23

03:23 MISS FT by KLEITZ,TREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 MISS FT by KLEITZ,TREY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 MISS FT by KLEITZ,TREY
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
MISS JUMPER by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN
03:04 MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by PAVLIK,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by KLEITZ,TREY
02:48 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLEITZ,TREY
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 02:43

02:43 STEAL  by BATTLE,JADEN
SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 02:23
SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON 02:23

02:20 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by BROWN,JORDAN
02:05 24-34 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:05
MISS 3PTR by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN
01:40 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,JADEN
01:23 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint)



01:10 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN
01:10 SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY
01:10 SUB OUT by BATTLE,JADEN
01:10 SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY
01:10 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH

MISS FT by NIRULA,JACK 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH

01:02 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY
00:12 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PAVLIK,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(in the paint) 00:06

00:06 BLOCK  by HICKS,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 00:05

00:05 STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Redeemer Ancas. (CAN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roberts Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN
20:00 SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY

SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON 20:00
SUB OUT by NIRULA,JACK 20:00
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 20:00
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 20:00
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 19:44

19:44 STEAL  by LEE,JADEN
19:41 TURNOVER  by LEE,JADEN

STEAL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 19:41
TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 19:41

19:41 STEAL  by LEE,JADEN
19:30 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 19:19
19:12 MISS 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY

REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
MISS JUMPER by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN(in the paint) 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN
19:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH
18:57 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 18:46
REBOUND OFF by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI --
GOOD LAYUP by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI(in the paint) 18:44 26-38 H 12

18:35 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN
STEAL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 18:35
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:32 28-38 H 10

18:15 TURNOVER  by HICKS,ZACH
STEAL  by PAVLIK,ADAM 18:15
MISS LAYUP by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 18:11
REBOUND OFF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 18:01

18:01 STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY
17:58 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
17:58 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONALD

SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 17:58
SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 17:58



SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON 17:58
SUB IN by STORIE,TY 17:58

17:43 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 17:23 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by STORIE,TY --

17:08 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by USUOMON,JASON 16:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
16:32 TURNOVER  by LEE,JADEN

STEAL  by PAVLIK,ADAM 16:32
MISS LAYUP by THACKWRAY,JACKSON(in the paint) 16:29

16:29 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,JONALD
-- REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ,TREY

16:24 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLEITZ,TREY

MISS 3PTR by STORIE,TY 16:04
REBOUND OFF by PAVLIK,ADAM --

15:49 FOUL  by KLEITZ,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY
15:49 SUB IN by BATTLE,JADEN

SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 15:49
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 15:49
SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE 15:49
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 15:49
MISS FT by PAVLIK,ADAM 15:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PAVLIK,ADAM 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KEONJAY
15:27 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JONALD
SUB OUT by PAVLIK,ADAM 15:09
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 15:09
MISS 3PTR by USUOMON,JASON 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
14:49 MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --
TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 14:40

14:40 STEAL  by BROWN,JORDAN
FOUL  by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 14:16

14:16 SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN
14:16 SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY
14:16 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN
14:16 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH
14:13 TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,COLE 14:01
14:01 STEAL  by JOSEPH,JONALD
13:58 31-44 H 13 GOOD DUNK by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JONALD
13:39 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JONALD

GOOD FT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 13:39 32-44 H 12
MISS FT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 13:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COLLIN
13:29 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by ARNOLD,COLE 13:29
13:29 32-47 H 15 GOOD FT by BROWN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,COLE 13:29
SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON 13:29
SUB OUT by STORIE,TY 13:29
SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 13:29



SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 13:29
SUB IN by PAVLIK,ADAM 13:29
MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 13:04

13:04 BLOCK  by JOSEPH,JONALD
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 12:54

12:54 BLOCK  by HICKS,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:51

12:38 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN
-- ASSIST  by BATTLE,JADEN

TURNOVER  by PAVLIK,ADAM 12:24
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:24

12:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
12:24 SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY
12:09 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH
12:06 32-52 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 11:53 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --

11:26 TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN
SUB OUT by PAVLIK,ADAM 11:26
SUB IN by STORIE,TY 11:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:26
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 11:13
REBOUND OFF by STORIE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COLLIN
11:00 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKS,ZACH
10:57 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 10:46
REBOUND OFF by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 10:33

10:33 STEAL  by WOODS,COLLIN
10:31 34-54 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 10:09
REBOUND OFF by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI --
GOOD 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 09:58 37-54 H 17
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
FOUL  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 09:41
SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 09:41
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 09:41
SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE 09:41
SUB IN by USUOMON,JASON 09:41

09:34 TURNOVER  by KLEITZ,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,COLE 09:14 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by USUOMON,JASON --

09:08 MISS LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JONALD

09:08 TURNOVER  by JOSEPH,JONALD
TURNOVER  by USUOMON,JASON 08:48

08:48 STEAL  by KLEITZ,TREY
08:46 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint)
08:34 SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN
08:34 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 08:34
SUB IN by PAVLIK,ADAM 08:34
GOOD JUMPER by PAVLIK,ADAM(in the paint) 08:21 42-56 H 14
ASSIST  by USUOMON,JASON --



08:07 42-58 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,JADEN
SUB OUT by STORIE,TY 07:53
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 07:53
GOOD 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 07:50 45-58 H 13
ASSIST  by ARNOLD,COLE --

07:27 45-61 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by JOSEPH,JONALD

07:04 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JONALD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY
07:04 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JONALD
07:04 SUB IN by LEE,JADEN
07:04 SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY

SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 07:04
SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 07:04
GOOD 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 06:49 48-61 H 13
ASSIST  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --

06:34 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by BARBOSA,THOMAZ --
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 06:25

06:25 STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY
06:19 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HICKS,ZACH
TURNOVER  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 05:54

05:37 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,JADEN
STEAL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 05:37

05:30 FOUL  by LEE,JADEN
MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(fastbreak) 05:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(fastbreak) 05:30
REBOUND OFF by PAVLIK,ADAM --
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH
05:09 TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEONJAY
05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:09 SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH
05:09 SUB IN by JOSEPH,JONALD

SUB OUT by ARNOLD,COLE 05:09
SUB OUT by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 05:09
SUB IN by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 05:09
SUB IN by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,JASON(in the paint) 05:03 50-63 H 13
ASSIST  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --

04:41 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
SUB OUT by PAVLIK,ADAM 04:19
SUB IN by STORIE,TY 04:19
FOUL  by USUOMON,JASON 04:07
SUB OUT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 04:07
SUB IN by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 04:07

04:02 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
REBOUND DEF by USUOMON,JASON --
TURNOVER  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:26 50-66 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,KEONJAY

GOOD 3PTR by USUOMON,JASON 03:09 53-66 H 13
ASSIST  by THACKWRAY,JACKSON --

02:55 53-68 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint)
FOUL  by STORIE,TY 02:55



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:55
02:52 MISS FT by CARTER,KEONJAY

REBOUND DEF by STORIE,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(fastbreak) 02:48 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by USUOMON,JASON --

02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by USUOMON,JASON 02:46
SUB IN by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 02:46

02:24 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI --
MISS JUMPER by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN
02:12 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
MISS 3PTR by DELLA FORESTA,JEREMI 01:57
REBOUND OFF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --

01:49 FOUL  by JOSEPH,JONALD
GOOD FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 01:49 57-68 H 11
SUB OUT by THACKWRAY,JACKSON 01:49
SUB IN by ARNOLD,COLE 01:49
MISS FT by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,JONALD
01:33 MISS LAYUP by LEE,JADEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEONJAY
FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 01:29

01:26 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY
REBOUND DEF by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(in the paint) 01:14 59-68 H 9

00:50 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,JONALD

FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 00:31
00:31 FOUL  by CARTER,KEONJAY

FOUL  by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 00:31
SUB OUT by FAZELIPOUR,ARMEEN 00:31
SUB IN by NIRULA,JACK 00:31

00:31 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY
00:31 59-70 H 11 GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY
00:20 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN

00:12 TURNOVER  by LEE,JADEN
STEAL  by BARBOSA,THOMAZ 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by BARBOSA,THOMAZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:05 61-70 H 9
ASSIST  by STORIE,TY --

00:01 SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN
00:01 SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH


